























SUMMARY OF PROPOSED AWARD
Performance Management Services

PROJECT OVERVIEW:

The Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority is seeking a qualified firm to provide quarterly
initiative development and performance management implementation. Since the Authority
established organizational success outcomes and performance scorecards in 2020, those
results must be managed to create a culture of continuous improvement.

PROCUREMENT OVERVIEW:

On December 31, 2019, TransPro Consulting was awarded a contract to provide Strategic
Engagement Services to the Authority. Through engagement with the Executive Management
Team and the Board of Trustees, TransPro Consulting guided the revision of the Authority’s
mission and vision. During this extensive process, TransPro Consulting and the Executive
Management Team defined and aligned success outcomes that would serve as the Authority’s
framework for measuring success. Once these clear outcomes were established, the Authority
engaged TransPro to assist in the development of Division-level scorecards for continuous
performance measurement.

With the Divisional targets established, which support the Authority’s success outcomes and
mission and vision, it is now deemed necessary to establish performance management and
monitoring of those targets/outcomes. This will function as a foundation for future organizational
efforts and staff performance goals by redefining key performance indicators, customer
satisfaction outputs, communication strategies, and overall agency administration oversight.

TransPro Consulting has been instrumental in establishing the Authority’s organizational and
divisional goals. Their expertise in developing these plans for transit agencies and for the
Authority, and creating opportunities for successful outcomes, makes them uniquely qualified to
coordinate the implementation of this performance management plan. This includes but is not
limited to the development of reporting templates, integration of data metrics and surveys, and
oversight of the integration of success outcomes, metrics and departmental goals into the
Authority’s staff annual performance evaluation plans. Due to these reasons, this project is
deemed a sole source procurement and is exempt from competitive bidding as authorized under
306.43H(6) of the Ohio Revised Code.

Section 306.43 (H)(6) of the Ohio Revised Code states that a sole source procurement is
authorized when a “purchase substantially involves services of a personal, professional, highly
technical, or scientific nature, including but not limited to the services of an attorney, physician
surveyor, appraiser, investigator, court reported, adjuster, consultant, or licensed broker or
involves the special skills or proprietary knowledge required for the servicing of specialized
equipment owned by the regional transit authority”.

The Procurement Department requested a proposal from TransPro Consulting on March 2,
2021. A proposal was received from TransPro Consulting on March 9, 2021. The proposal was
reviewed by representatives from Executive and Procurement, and after negotiations, deemed
advantageous, fair and reasonable to the Authority.



RECOMMENDATION

TransPro Consulting, located in Spring Hill, Florida, is a public-sector focused management-
consulting firm that specializes in the public transportation industry. The firm is comprised of
experienced transit professionals who are industry leaders in performance management and
results-driven solutions.

The strengths of TransPro Consulting include:

Significant knowledge of public transportation

Qualified project manager and management team
Experience working with transit systems throughout the world
Understanding of the Authority’s needs and expectations
Successful performance on Authority contracts

The DBE Goal for this contract was set at 0% by the Office of Business Development.

CLIENT BASE

Recent clients of TransPro Consulting include the Authority, Austin CapMetro, Bay Area
Transportation Authority (BATA), Charlotte Area Transit System (CATS), Hillsborough Area
Regional Transit Authority (HART), Jacksonville Transportation Authority (JTA), Kansas City
Transportation Authority (KCATA), Memphis Area Transportation Authority (MATA), North
Carolina Department of Public Transportation, and Southern Florida Regional Transit Authority
(SFRTA).

A resolution will request authorization to issue a contract to TransPro Consulting to provide
Performance Management Services in an amount not to exceed $199,004.00.



