
Project Update
Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrades

Operational Planning & 
Infrastructure Committee

July 13, 2021



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrade
Project History

• Contract for $6,262,600 awarded to Ruhlin Construction 
on December 15, 2020.

• Notice to Proceed was issued February 24, 2021.
• Project Kick‐off March 23, 2021.
• Construction started April 5, 2021.
• Currently 30% complete.



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrade
Project Status

• Steel reinforcement of selected columns and trusses has 
been completed as far as practical.  

• Removed and replaced existing PVC sanitary sewer 
piping with cast iron.

• Ductwork replacement is 80% complete.
• Hose Reels are currently being installed.



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrade
Due in July‐

• Complete ductwork replacement / modification.
• Install firestopping insulation at the top of walls.
• Completion of hose reel installations.
• Commence & complete exhaust fan replacement.  



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrade
Project Status

• Base Contract: $6,262,000
• Change Orders to Date: $10,030
• Pending Change Orders: $161,786
• Projected Total: $6,433,816  
• Invoiced to Date: $887,722



Triskett Garage Project Schedule
Milestones July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec
Steel Reinforcement
Sanitary Drain Replacement
Ductwork
Hose Reel Replacement
Firestopping
Overhead Doors
Rooftop Equipment Replacement
Painting
Gas Detection System
Building Automation System
Generator Installation
Substantial Completion



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrades
Project Status

New Ductwork



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrades
Project Status

New Hose Reel



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrades
Project Status

Modified Air Distribution



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrades
Project Status

Modified Air Distribution



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrades
Project Status

Modified Air Distribution



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrades
Project Status

Modified Air Distribution



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrades
Project Status

Modified Air Distribution



Triskett Garage CNG Infrastructure Upgrades
Project Status

Questions?


